UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
THE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA EASTERN

Ashely M. Chan, Chief Judge | Timothy B. McGrath, Clerk of Court

341 Meeting Schedule
Friday, June 13, 2025

TELECONF
CHAPTER: 11

TRUSTEE: HOLLY SMITH MILLER, ESQ.

10:00 AM
25-11826-pmm  Active World Holdings Inc. (Debtor)

TRUSTEE: KENNETH E. WEST

9:00 AM
25-11312-djb
25-11389-djb

9:15 AM

25-11345-pmm
25-11519-djb

9:30 AM
25-11492-pmm

Paul F. Davis (Debtor)
Shannon M Rizzo (Debtor)

Kristina Klugar (Debtor)
Richard G Barnes (Debtor)

Thomas W. Tripler and Patricia M. Tripler
(Debtor)

25-11520-amc  Matthew D Keller (Debtor)

9:45 AM
25-11529-pmm
25-11551-amc

10:00 AM

25-11228-pmm
25-11370-djb
25-11536-djb

Julio Moran, Jr (Debtor)
Curtis James Stevens, Jr. (Debtor)

Michelle Y. Gillyard (Debtor)
Samuel Varghese (Debtor)
Brandon E. Bivenour (Debtor)

10:15 AM
25-11229-pmm  Tomika Harris (Debtor)
25-11483-djb Marcia L. Dixon (Debtor)
25-11572-djb Deborah M. LeCompte (Debtor)
10:30 AM
25-11052-djb Dawn M Field (Debtor)

25-11531-djb
25-11560-amc

Meghan q Whitton (Debtor)
Ronald B. Peck (Debtor)

10:45 AM
25-11081-amc ~ Michael A. Wooten (Debtor)
25-11357-djb Nikia Patrice Austin (Debtor)
25-11445-djb Marion R. Crooks (Debtor)
11:00 AM
25-11165-djb Wanda E Kolawole (Debtor)

25-11407-djb
25-11466-pmm

Malikh Michelle Butler (Debtor)
Bruce W. Stone, Jr. (Debtor)

Represented By:

KEVIN K. KERCHER

TrWest 341 Zoom Mtg

CHAPTER: 13

Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:

Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

MICHAEL A. CIBIK
JEANNE MARIE CELLA

MICHAEL A. CIBIK
JEANNE MARIE CELLA

MICHAEL A. CIBIK

JEANNE MARIE CELLA

MICHAEL A. CIBIK
DAVID M. OFFEN

MICHAEL D. SAYLES
MAGGIE S SOBOLESKI
MICHAEL SETH SCHWARTZ

MICHAEL D. SAYLES
DAVID B. SPITOFSKY
MICHAEL SETH SCHWARTZ

PAUL H. YOUNG
LAWRENCE S. RUBIN
BRAD J. SADEK

ZACHARY PERLICK
VICKI ANN PIONTEK
PAUL H. YOUNG

ALFONSO G. MADRID
RONALD G. MCNEIL, Esquire
PAUL H. YOUNG

Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:

Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

05/08/2025

04/03/2025
04/09/2025

04/04/2025
04/18/2025

04/16/2025

04/18/2025

04/21/2025
04/22/2025

03/30/2025
04/08/2025
04/21/2025

03/30/2025
04/16/2025
04/23/2025

03/18/2025
04/21/2025
04/23/2025

03/20/2025
04/07/2025
04/14/2025

03/26/2025
04/11/2025
04/15/2025



11:15 AM
25-11349-djb
25-11406-djb
25-11477-amc

11:30 AM
25-11001-amc
25-11484-djb
25-11497-amc

11:45 AM
25-11054-amc
25-11055-djb
25-11553-djb

12:00 PM
25-10889-amc

25-11179-djb
25-11491-djb

12:15 PM

25-10457-pmm
25-11273-amc
25-11467-amc

12:30 PM
25-10626-djb
25-11040-djb
25-11104-pmm

12:45 PM
25-10338-djb
25-10990-djb
25-11176-djb

01:00 PM
25-10354-djb

Muriel L. Harris (Debtor)
Lillie Frazier (Debtor)
Shanae Caldwell-Cole (Debtor)

Golnar Shayegan (Debtor)
Michelle Verushkha Benoit (Debtor)
Janealma P. O'Gorman (Debtor)

John Richard Bayne (Debtor)
Kevin J. Schwoerer (Debtor)
Peter J Delliponti, 11l (Debtor)

Mark G Robinson (Debtor)

lan Chapman (Debtor)
Jason Allen Martin (Debtor)

Christopher Lacey (Debtor)
Calvin D. White, Jr. (Debtor)
Darrell Jeffery Tolbert (Debtor)

Louise J. Andrews (Debtor)
Dorothy Connolly Mraz (Debtor)
Alisa M Diaddezio (Debtor)

Shariff J O'Grady (Debtor)
Sherryce Valentine (Debtor)

Kimberly Ann Mishtuk and Michael James

Mishtuk (Debtor)

Katherine Anita Ryberg (Debtor)

TRUSTEE: ROBERT H. HOLBER

09:00 AM

25-11021-pmm
25-11384-amc
25-11435-pmm

10:00 AM

25-11430-amc
25-11463-pmm
25-11480-pmm

11:00 AM

25-10964-amc
25-11433-amc
25-11494-amc

01:00 PM

25-10373-amc
25-10975-amc
25-11031-pmm

02:00 PM
25-10985-djb
25-10999-djb

Lisa Ann Smith (Debtor)
Diane M. Lewis (Debtor)
Debra S. Hall (Debtor)

Tazeen Fatima (Debtor)
Kevin Allen Labadie (Debtor)
Leslie Marie Curialle (Debtor)

Anthony A. Schultz, Sr (Debtor)
Sandra A. Palmucci (Debtor)
Karimah L McKune (Debtor)

Cemtech, LLC (Debtor)
Latasha R. Goodman (Debtor)
Melissa D. Simione (Debtor)

Mary J. Osborne (Debtor)
Kimberly A. Brown (Debtor)

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:

RONALD G. MCNEIL, Esquire
ALFONSO G. MADRID
PAUL H. YOUNG

SEAN P. MAYS
ISAAC M HUGGINS
PAUL H. YOUNG

ANTHONY A. FRIGO
PAUL H. YOUNG
MICHELE PEREZ CAPILATO

CHRISTOPHER

CONSTANTINE CARR

Represented By:

Represented By:
GINSBURG

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:

PAUL H. YOUNG
AMY LYNN BENNECOFF

MICHAEL A. CIBIK
DAVID M. OFFEN
JOSEPH L QUINN

DONALD WILLIFORD
PROSE:
JEANNE MARIE CELLA

PAUL H. YOUNG
MICHAEL A. CIBIK
ISAAC M HUGGINS

PROSE:

TrHolber 341 Zoom Mtg
CHAPTER: 7

MARCIA'Y. PHILLIPS
DAVID M. OFFEN
THOMAS W. FLECKENSTEIN

JULIUS E. CRAWFORD
CHARLES LAPUTKA
ZACHARY ZAWARSKI

DAVID J. AVERETT
BRAD J. SADEK
DEMETRIUS J. PARRISH

DEMETRIUS J. PARRISH
BRAD J. SADEK
ALAINE V. GRBACH

BRAD J. SADEK
MICHAEL A. CIBIK

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:

04/07/2025
04/11/2025
04/16/2025

03/13/2025
04/16/2025
04/17/2025

03/19/2025
03/19/2025
04/22/2025

03/05/2025

03/27/2025
04/16/2025

:02/03/2025
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

03/31/2025
04/15/2025

02/18/2025
03/18/2025
03/21/2025

01/28/2025
03/12/2025
03/27/2025

01/28/2025

03/16/2025
04/09/2025
04/14/2025

04/12/2025
04/15/2025
04/16/2025

03/11/2025
04/14/2025
04/16/2025

01/29/2025
03/12/2025
03/17/2025

03/12/2025
03/13/2025



TRUSTEE: SCOTT F. WATERMAN [Chapter 13]

10:00 AM
25-11282-amc
25-11734-amc
25-11944-amc

10:15 AM
25-10858-amc
25-11468-pmm
25-11958-amc

10:30 AM
25-11183-pmm
25-11338-pmm

10:45 AM
25-11146-pmm
25-11296-pmm
25-11365-pmm

11:00 AM
25-11360-pmm

Yesica Paola Delvalle (Debtor)

Svitlana Vasylkiv (Debtor)
Garry Miller (Debtor)

Stacey A Checchio (Debtor)
Nicole Lynn Kane (Debtor)

Edward M. Fitzpatrick (Debtor)

John C. Wenner, 3rd (Debtor)

Janet Mahaffey (Debtor)

Nicole L. Shuchart (Debtor)
Soty Uch (Debtor)
Steven Robert Price (Debtor)

Samuel A. Albert (Debtor)

TrWaterman 341 Zoom Mtg

CHAPTER: 13

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:
Represented By:
Represented By:

Represented By:

MICHAEL A. CIBIK
DAVID J. AVERETT
AKEEM J. PARSONS

BRAD J. SADEK
CHARLES LAPUTKA
JEANNE MARIE CELLA

CHARLES LAPUTKA
LYNN E. FELDMAN

Michael A Trimmer
SEAN PATRICK QUINLAN
CHARLES LAPUTKA

George Meany Lutz

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:
Date Filed:
Date Filed:

Date Filed:

04/01/2025
05/02/2025
05/16/2025

03/03/2025
04/15/2025
05/16/2025

03/27/2025
04/04/2025

03/25/2025
01/30/2025
04/08/2025

04/08/2025
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