UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT THE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA EASTERN

Ashely M. Chan, Chief Judge | Timothy B. McGrath, Clerk of Court

341 Meeting Schedule

Friday, June 13, 2025

TELECONF CHAPTER: 11

TRUSTEE: HOLLY SMITH MILLER, ESQ.

10:00 AM

25-11826-pmm Active World Holdings Inc. (Debtor) Represented By: KEVIN K. KERCHER Date Filed: 05/08/2025

TrWest 341 Zoom Mtg CHAPTER: 13

TRUSTEE: KENNETH E. WEST

TRUSTEE: KENNETH E. WEST						
9:00 AM						
25-11312-djb	Paul F. Davis (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL A. CIBIK	Date Filed: 04/03/2025			
25-11389-djb	Shannon M Rizzo (Debtor)	Represented By: JEANNE MARIE CELLA	Date Filed: 04/09/2025			
9:15 AM						
25-11345-pmm	Kristina Klugar (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL A. CIBIK	Date Filed: 04/04/2025			
25-11519-djb	Richard G Barnes (Debtor)	Represented By: JEANNE MARIE CELLA	Date Filed: 04/18/2025			
<u>9:30 AM</u>						
25-11492-pmm	Thomas W. Tripler and Patricia M. Tripler (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL A. CIBIK	Date Filed: 04/16/2025			
25-11520-amc	Matthew D Keller (Debtor)	Represented By: JEANNE MARIE CELLA	Date Filed: 04/18/2025			
9:45 AM						
25-11529-pmm	Julio Moran, Jr (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL A. CIBIK	Date Filed: 04/21/2025			
25-11551-amc	Curtis James Stevens, Jr. (Debtor)	Represented By: DAVID M. OFFEN	Date Filed: 04/22/2025			
10:00 AM						
25-11228-pmm	Michelle Y. Gillyard (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL D. SAYLES	Date Filed: 03/30/2025			
25-11370-djb	Samuel Varghese (Debtor)	Represented By: MAGGIE S SOBOLESKI	Date Filed: 04/08/2025			
25-11536-djb	Brandon E. Bivenour (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL SETH SCHWARTZ	Date Filed: 04/21/2025			
<u>10:15 AM</u>						
25-11229-pmm	Tomika Harris (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL D. SAYLES	Date Filed: 03/30/2025			
25-11483-djb	Marcia L. Dixon (Debtor) Deborah M. LeCompte (Debtor)	Represented By: DAVID B. SPITOFSKY Represented By: MICHAEL SETH SCHWARTZ	Date Filed: 04/16/2025 Date Filed: 04/23/2025			
25-11572-djb	Deboran W. LeCompte (Debtor)	Represented by, MICHAEL SETH SCHWARTZ	Date Filed. 04/23/2023			
<u>10:30 AM</u>						
25-11052-djb	Dawn M Field (Debtor)	Represented By: PAUL H. YOUNG	Date Filed: 03/18/2025			
25-11531-djb 25-11560-amc	Meghan q Whitton (Debtor) Ronald B. Peck (Debtor)	Represented By: LAWRENCE S. RUBIN Represented By: BRAD J. SADEK	Date Filed: 04/21/2025 Date Filed: 04/23/2025			
	Rollaid B. Feck (Debiol)	Represented by BRAD J. SADER	Date Filed. 04/23/2023			
<u>10:45 AM</u>						
25-11081-amc	Michael A. Wooten (Debtor)	Represented By: ZACHARY PERLICK	Date Filed: 03/20/2025 Date Filed: 04/07/2025			
25-11357-djb 25-11445-djb	Nikia Patrice Austin (Debtor) Marion R. Crooks (Debtor)	Represented By: VICKI ANN PIONTEK Represented By: PAUL H. YOUNG	Date Filed: 04/14/2025			
	Manor H. Greeke (Bester)	Noprosonia By. 1718211. 188118	Date 1 1104. 6 1/1 1/2026			
11:00 AM	Wanda E Kalawala (Dahtar)	Penragented By: ALEONICO C. MADDID	Data Filad: 02/26/2025			
25-11165-djb 25-11407-djb	Wanda E Kolawole (Debtor) Malikh Michelle Butler (Debtor)	Represented By: ALFONSO G. MADRID Represented By: RONALD G. MCNEIL, Esquire	Date Filed: 03/26/2025 Date Filed: 04/11/2025			
25-11466-pmm	Bruce W. Stone, Jr. (Debtor)	Represented By: PAUL H. YOUNG	Date Filed: 04/15/2025			

<u>11:15 AM</u>			
25-11349-djb	Muriel L. Harris (Debtor)	Represented By: RONALD G. MCNEIL, Esquire	Date Filed: 04/07/2025
25-11406-djb	Lillie Frazier (Debtor)	Represented By: ALFONSO G. MADRID	Date Filed: 04/11/2025
25-11477-amc	Shanae Caldwell-Cole (Debtor)	Represented By: PAUL H. YOUNG	Date Filed: 04/16/2025
11:30 AM			
25-11001-amc	Golnar Shayegan (Debtor)	Represented By: SEAN P. MAYS	Date Filed: 03/13/2025
25-11484-djb	Michelle Verushkha Benoit (Debtor)	Represented By: ISAAC M HUGGINS	Date Filed: 04/16/2025
25-11497-amc	Janealma P. O'Gorman (Debtor)	Represented By: PAUL H. YOUNG	Date Filed: 04/17/2025
11:45 AM			
25-11054-amc	John Richard Bayne (Debtor)	Represented By: ANTHONY A. FRIGO	Date Filed: 03/19/2025
25-11054-ainc	Kevin J. Schwoerer (Debtor)	Represented By: PAUL H. YOUNG	Date Filed: 03/19/2025
25-11553-djb	Peter J Delliponti, III (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHELE PEREZ CAPILATO	Date Filed: 04/22/2025
•	, ,		
<u>12:00 PM</u>			
25-10889-amc	Mark G Robinson (Debtor)	Represented By: CHRISTOPHER CONSTANTINE CARR	Date Filed: 03/05/2025
25-11179-djb	lan Chapman (Debtor)	Represented By: PAUL H. YOUNG	Date Filed: 03/27/2025
25-11491-djb	Jason Allen Martin (Debtor)	Represented By: AMY LYNN BENNECOFF	Date Filed: 04/16/2025
•	, ,	GINSBURG	
<u>12:15 PM</u>			
25-10457-pmm	Christopher Lacey (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL A. CIBIK	Date Filed: 02/03/2025
25-11273-amc	Calvin D. White, Jr. (Debtor)	Represented By: DAVID M. OFFEN	Date Filed: 03/31/2025
25-11467-amc	Darrell Jeffery Tolbert (Debtor)	Represented By: JOSEPH L QUINN	Date Filed: 04/15/2025
40.20 DM	, ,		
<u>12:30 PM</u>			
25-10626-djb	Louise J. Andrews (Debtor)	Represented By: DONALD WILLIFORD	Date Filed: 02/18/2025
25-11040-djb	Dorothy Connolly Mraz (Debtor) Alisa M Diaddezio (Debtor)	Represented By: PROSE: Represented By: JEANNE MARIE CELLA	Date Filed: 03/18/2025 Date Filed: 03/21/2025
25-11104-pmm	Alisa M Diaddezio (Debtor)	Represented by: JEANNE MARIE CELLA	Date Filed: 03/21/2025
<u>12:45 PM</u>			
25-10338-djb	Shariff J O'Grady (Debtor)	Represented By: PAUL H. YOUNG	Date Filed: 01/28/2025
25-10990-djb	Sherryce Valentine (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL A. CIBIK	Date Filed: 03/12/2025
25-11176-djb	Kimberly Ann Mishtuk and Michael James Mishtuk (Debtor)	Represented By: ISAAC M HUGGINS	Date Filed: 03/27/2025
01:00 PM			
	Kathanina Anita Duhana (Dahtan)	Decree and all Division DDOOF	D-4- Eil- 4- 04/00/0005
25-10354-djb	Katherine Anita Ryberg (Debtor)	Represented By: PROSE:	Date Filed: 01/28/2025
	Tr	Holber 341 Zoom Mtg	
		CHAPTER: 7	
TRUSTEE: R	ROBERT H. HOLBER		
	NO SERVI III NO ESERV		
<u>09:00 AM</u>			
25-11021-pmm	Lisa Ann Smith (Debtor)	Represented By: MARCIA Y. PHILLIPS	Date Filed: 03/16/2025
25-11384-amc	Diane M. Lewis (Debtor)	Represented By: DAVID M. OFFEN	Date Filed: 04/09/2025
25-11435-pmm	Debra S. Hall (Debtor)	Represented By: THOMAS W. FLECKENSTEIN	Date Filed: 04/14/2025
10:00 AM			
25-11430-amc	Tazeen Fatima (Debtor)	Represented By: JULIUS E. CRAWFORD	Date Filed: 04/12/2025
25-11463-pmm	Kevin Allen Labadie (Debtor)	Represented By: CHARLES LAPUTKA	Date Filed: 04/15/2025
25-11480-pmm	Leslie Marie Curialle (Debtor)	Represented By: ZACHARY ZAWARSKI	Date Filed: 04/16/2025
<u>11:00 AM</u>			
25-10964-amc	Anthony A. Schultz, Sr (Debtor)	Represented By: DAVID J. AVERETT	Date Filed: 03/11/2025
25-11433-amc	Sandra A. Palmucci (Debtor)	Represented By: BRAD J. SADEK	Date Filed: 04/14/2025
25-11494-amc	Karimah L McKune (Debtor)	Represented By: DEMETRIUS J. PARRISH	Date Filed: 04/16/2025
01:00 PM			
	Comtach II C (Dobtor)	Penrocented By: DEMETRILIS 1 DARRIEU	Data Filad: 04/20/2005
25-10373-amc 25-10975-amc	Cemtech, LLC (Debtor) Latasha R. Goodman (Debtor)	Represented By: DEMETRIUS J. PARRISH Represented By: BRAD J. SADEK	Date Filed: 01/29/2025 Date Filed: 03/12/2025
25-10975-amc 25-11031-pmm	Melissa D. Simione (Debtor)	Represented By: BRAD J. SADEK Represented By: ALAINE V. GRBACH	Date Filed: 03/12/2025 Date Filed: 03/17/2025
·		Represented by ALMINE V. GREAGIT	Date 1 lieu. 03/11/2023
<u>02:00 PM</u>			
25-10985-djb	Mary J. Osborne (Debtor)	Represented By: BRAD J. SADEK	Date Filed: 03/12/2025
25-10999-djb	Kimberly A. Brown (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL A. CIBIK	Date Filed: 03/13/2025

TrWaterman 341 Zoom Mtg CHAPTER: 13

TRUSTEE: SCOTT F. WATERMAN [Chapter 13]

10:00 AM			
25-11282-amc	Yesica Paola Delvalle (Debtor)	Represented By: MICHAEL A. CIBIK	Date Filed: 04/01/2025
25-11734-amc	Svitlana Vasylkiv (Debtor)	Represented By: DAVID J. AVERETT	Date Filed: 05/02/2025
25-11944-amc	Garry Miller (Debtor)	Represented By: AKEEM J. PARSONS	Date Filed: 05/16/2025
<u>10:15 AM</u>			
25-10858-amc	Stacey A Checchio (Debtor)	Represented By: BRAD J. SADEK	Date Filed: 03/03/2025
25-11468-pmm	Nicole Lynn Kane (Debtor)	Represented By: CHARLES LAPUTKA	Date Filed: 04/15/2025
25-11958-amc	Edward M. Fitzpatrick (Debtor)	Represented By: JEANNE MARIE CELLA	Date Filed: 05/16/2025
10:30 AM			
25-11183-pmm	John C. Wenner, 3rd (Debtor)	Represented By: CHARLES LAPUTKA	Date Filed: 03/27/2025
25-11338-pmm	Janet Mahaffey (Debtor)	Represented By: LYNN E. FELDMAN	Date Filed: 04/04/2025
<u>10:45 AM</u>			
25-11146-pmm	Nicole L. Shuchart (Debtor)	Represented By: Michael A Trimmer	Date Filed: 03/25/2025
25-11296-pmm	Soty Uch (Debtor)	Represented By: SEAN PATRICK QUINLAN	Date Filed: 01/30/2025
25-11365-pmm	Steven Robert Price (Debtor)	Represented By: CHARLES LAPUTKA	Date Filed: 04/08/2025
11:00 AM			
25-11360-pmm	Samuel A. Albert (Debtor)	Represented By: George Meany Lutz	Date Filed: 04/08/2025